RESOLUTION HONORING SENIOR EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPLOYMENT OPERATOR WALDA MOBLEY

WHEREAS

Senior Emergency Services Deployment Operator (SESDO) Walda Mobley, assigned to Communications Section, began her career with the Detroit Police Department. She was appointed to the Detroit Police Department on September 26, 1977, as an Police Officer where she was assigned to Training Section; and

WHEREAS

She dutifully served the Sixteenth Precinct, Fourteenth Precinct, Felony Prevention Division, Major Crimes and Homicide. Officer Mobley displayed tremendous diligence and aptitude in her assignments. On March 21, 1997, she was promoted to the rank of Sergeant. Sergeant Mobley assignments included Homicide Section, Headquarters Bureau, Major Crimes Division, Assistant Chief of Police Office, Mobile Support Section, and Chief of Police Office, where she served until her retirement; and

WHEREAS

With a continued yearning for public service, SESDO Mobley returned to the Detroit Police Department as an Emergency Services Deployment Operator on May 11, 2015. On October 17, 2022 she was promoted to Senior Emergency Services Deployment Operator. During her career, SESDO Mobley received numerous letters of commendation from citizens and superiors; and

WHEREAS

Senior Emergency Services Deployment Operator Mobley has served the Detroit Police Department with great dedication for a total of 34 years. Her commitment and integrity have been assets to the Detroit Police Department where she is highly respected as a consummate professional.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED

That the Detroit Board of Police Commissioners, speaking for the citizens of Detroit and the Detroit Police Department, award this resolution to Senior Emergency Services Deployment Operator Mobley for her combined 34 years of dedicated and diligent public service. Her professionalism, integrity, and standard of commitment to the city of Detroit and its citizens merit our highest regards and best wishes for continued success.

We salute and congratulate you, Senior Emergency Services Deployment Operator Walda Mobley.